506243886 09/09/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6290631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUAN-SHENG JIAO	03/13/2018
SEONG JIN KIM	03/13/2018
ALAN T. JOHNSON	03/13/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAWAII BIOTECH, INC.
Street Address:	650 IWILEI ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 204
City:	HONOLULU
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96817-5318

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16979503

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)509-4010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703)770-7900

**Email:** Docket\_IP@pillsburylaw.com, cynthia.stroesser@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP (CV)

Address Line 1: ATTENTION: DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: P.O BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026669-0514639	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. WETHERELL	
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Wetherell/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=026669-0514639\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=026669-0514639\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 506243886 REEL: 053728 FRAME: 0198

# ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)"), have made an invention entitled "PYRIDIN-2-YL ALKYLAMINO SUBSTITUTED HYDROXAMIC ACID AND USES THEREOF", the specification of which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2018, as Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/641,620; and

WHEREAS, **HAWAII BIOTECH**, **INC.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 650 Iwilei Road, Suite 204, Honolulu, HI 96817-5318, USA, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all utility applications, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

AND ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to each invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR(S) furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of the aforesaid subsequent U.S. and of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR(S) have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Date of Execution:	Guan-Sheng JIAO  03/13/18
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Seong Jin KIM
Date of Execution:	03-13-2018

4829-1654-5886.v1

Docket No: 026669-0454762 Serial Number: 62/641,620 Filing Date: March 12, 2018

Page 2 of 2

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Alan T. JOHNSON

Date of Execution:

03-13-2018

4829-1654-5886.v1

PATENT REEL: 053728 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 09/09/2020